PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan B. Wells	06/14/2002
Hans D. Buehler	06/14/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Capital Financial, Inc.	
Street Address:	4246 South Riverboat Road	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12626051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-382-6228

Email: hsobelman@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Howard Sobelman, Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 2: 400 E. VAN BUREN STREET

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90655.4538

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard I. Sobelman

Total Attachments: 3

source=906554538ASSIGN1#page1.tif source=906554538ASSIGN1#page2.tif

501025604 PATENT REEL: 023571 FRAME: 0510

1262605′

CH \$40.00

source=906554538ASSIGN1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023571 FRAME: 0511

Attorney Docket No.: G11.001

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assig	gnment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)
□ United State	es of America rights, title and interest in the invention
	hts, title and interest in the invention
□ United State	es Patent Application Serial No.:
Date of Ex	ecution: Date of Filing: herewith
United State	es Provisional Patent Application Serial No.:
United State	es Patent No(s).:
International	al (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.:
Other (spec	ify)::
ELECTRONIC F PERFORMING	PURCHASING METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE SAME Inventors (assignors)
Name	Address
Jonathan B. Wells	2598 Lower Lando Lane, Park City, Utah 84098 US
Hans D. Buehler	2717 Moraine Circle, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109 US
	Assignee
Name	Address
General Electric Capi	tal Financial 4246 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, Utah 84123 US
Whereas, we, th	e above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful

Page 1 of 3

improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent

application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

PATENT REEL: 023571 FRAME: 0512

Attorney Docket No.: G11.001

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to General Electric Capital Financial, 4246 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, Utah 84123 US;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Attorney Docket No.: G11.001

Inventors' Signatures	•
6/14/02 Date Jona	In B Wells
State of Utah	
Before me, a Notary Publi	c in and for the State of Utah, on this day of June
2002, personally appeared Jonatha	an B. Wells, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged
the foregoing Assignment as his fi	ree act and deed.
NOTATION	
NOTARY PUBLIC BRENT G. PRICE 4246 S RIVERBOAT RD	NOTARY PUBLIC
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84123 COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 12, 2005 STATE OF UTAH	My Commission Expires: 9/12/2005
	may commission corporation 7, 24
(SEAL)	
0/14/02 Date Han	Hun Daekker s D. Buehler
State of Utah	
Before me, a Notary Public	e in and for the State of Utah, on this day of June
2002, personally appeared Hans D	. Buehler, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged
the foregoing Assignment as his fr	ee act and deed.
NOTARY PUBLIC BRENT G. PRICE 4246 S RIVERBOAT RO SALT LAKE CITY. UT 84123 COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 12, 2005 STATE OF UTAH	My Commission Expires: 9/12/2005
(SEAL)	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023571 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 11/25/2009